Portfolio Board briefing: Youth Justice Material

From: Halter, Dillon MCF:EX <Dillon.Halter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Dobmeier, Teresa MCF:EX <Teresa.Dobmeier@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Halter, Dillon MCF:EX <Dillon.Halter@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: May 19, 2021 1:18:23 AM PDT

Attachments: YJ Service Framework Project Logic Model DRAFT 2021 05 18.pdf,
s.12;s.13

Portfolio Board Briefing_May 2021.pptx, s.12; 5.13

s.12; .13 YJ Service Framework project PID DRAFT.docx, YJ Service
Framework - DRAFT 2021May18.docx, V.3 Youth Justice APPF May
2021.pdf, YJ Service Framework_Dashboard Report_2021 05 13.docx, YJ
Portoflio Projects Timeline.docx, PIM -Youth Justice DRAFT.docx

Hi Teresa,
Attached are the following documents for my briefing at the May 31, 2021 Portfolio Board Meeting:
Youth Justice Portfolio:

e PIM —Youth Justice DRAFT

e Portfolio Projects Timeline

e Portfolio Board Briefing PowerPoint

* Youth Justice APPF (Internal Youth Justice Staff Engagement Strategy)
Youth Justice Service Framework:

e PID DRAFT

¢ Dashboard Report

e Project Logic Model

e Y] Service Framework — this is actual DRAFT of Service Framework

s.12: 5.13

A huge thankyou to Dana, Shelagh, and Rose Anne for their dedication and combined efforts to ensure | was able to
this ready for an initial briefing of YJ to support all of strategic work underway currently.

Thanks,

Dillon

Dillon Halter, Bsw msw

Provincial Director of Youth Justice

Executive Director, Specialized Intervention and Youth Justice Branch | Ministry of Children and Family Development
Ph: 250 208 6255 | Email: Dillon.halter@gov.bc.ca | PO Box 9717 Stn Prov Gov, Victoria BC V8W 951

Assistance with scheduling: Contact Tanya Charlie at tanya.charlie@gov.bc.ca.

Ministry of
BRITISH Children and Family
COLUMBIA ' Development

This e-mail message may contain privileged or confidential information. You may not disclose, use, distribute, or copy this message or attachment in any way

without permission from the sender. If you received this e-mail message in error, please delete the e-mail and any attachments. @ Please consider the
environment before printing.



Re: Confidential - Executive Committee - 08. 4-yr Strategy Timeline_draft for
ministry - May 21 to Exec

From: Halter, Dillon MCF:EX <Dillon.Halter@gov.bc.ca>
To: Dobmeier, Teresa MCF:EX <Teresa.Dobmeier@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Miller, Pamela MCF:EX <Pamela.Miller@gov.bc.ca>, Blackman, Karen L

MCF:EX <Karen.Blackman@gov.bc.ca>, Headley, Deborah MCF:EX
<Deborah.Headley@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: May 26, 2021 8:58:25 PM PDT

Attachments: Tuesday - Executive Committee - 08. 4-yr Strategy Timeline_draft for ministry -
May 21 to Exec.xlsx, ATT00001.htm

I will take a look and share my thoughts for Thursday before noon. Thanks for sharing with us.

On May 26, 2021, at 8:25 PM, Dobmeier, Teresa MCF:EX <Teresa.Dobmeier(@gov.bc.ca>
wrote:

HI there,
I have attached the document here.

5.13

Teresa



FW: Youth Justice Service Framework - Orientation Video (EDS/EDP)

From: Halter, Dillon MCF:EX <Dillon.Halter@gov.bc.ca>

To: Dobmeier, Teresa MCF:EX <Teresa.Dobmeier@gov.bc.ca>
Cc: Medeiros, Lori MCF:EX <Lori.Medeiros@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 3, 2021 12:59:41 PM PDT

Hi Teresa,

In case you want to get a sense of our pre session we have one that has been taped you can view. As well you too
are invited to an engagement session should you be interested and able to join. There will be later options but
wanted to share the message.

Thanks,

Dillon

From: MCF Youth Justice MCF:EX <YouthJustice@gov.bc.ca>

Sent: June 3, 2021 12:13 PM

To: Blackman, Karen L MCF:EX <Karen.Blackman@gov.bc.ca>; Chartrand, Kim MCF:EX <Kim.Chartrand@gov.bc.ca>;
Chu, Holden MCF:EX <Holden.Chu@gov.bc.ca>; Durand, Kelly M MCF:EX <Kelly.Durand@gov.bc.ca>; Gabriel, Cindy
MCF:EX <Cindy.Gabriel@gov.bc.ca>; Lund, Tami MCF:EX <Tami.Lund@gov.bc.ca>; Miller, Pamela MCF:EX
<Pamela.Miller@gov.bc.ca>; Samija, Debbie MCF:EX <Debbie.Samija@gov.bc.ca>; Sandher, Maninder MCF:EX
<Maninder.Sandher@gov.bc.ca>; Serraglio, Walter MCF:EX <Walter.Serraglio@gov.bc.ca>; Turgeon, Philippe MCF:EX
<Philippe.Turgeon@gov.bc.ca>; Weber, Thomas MCF:EX <Thomas.Weber@gov.bc.ca>; White, Joanne H MCF:EX
<Joanne.H.White@gov.bc.ca>; Wiens, Wendy L MCF:EX <Wendy.Wiens@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: Halter, Dillon MCF:EX <Dillon.Halter@gov.bc.ca>; Squires, Maurice MCF:EX <Maurice.Squires@gov.bc.ca>;
Ducharme, Rhonda MCF:EX <Rhonda.Ducharme@gov.bc.ca>; Hubackova, Dana MCF:EX
<Dana.Hubackova@gov.bc.ca>; Charlie, Tanya MCF:EX <Tanya.Charlie@gov.bc.ca>; Sheridan, Monica M MCF:EX
<Monica.Sheridan@gov.bc.ca>; Stapleton, Susan MCF:EX <Susan.Stapleton@gov.bc.ca>; Townsend, Denise MCF:EX
<Denise.Townsend@gov.bc.ca>; Green, Judy Alana MCF:EX <JudyAlana.Green@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: Youth Justice Service Framework - Orientation Video (EDS/EDP)

Hello Executive Directors,

A recorded version (with no participants) of the Youth Justice and APPF Pre-Circle Engagement Session is now
available on the SIYJ iConnect site. If you were unable to attend one of the four orientation sessions and want to
participate in a circle, please go to the SIYJ iConnect site and watch the video at your convenience. For those who
attended a session and want a refresher on the PowerPoint deck, please access the video.

You can still sign up for a circle session! To sign up, please click the link to register your preferences for the
Youth Justice Circle Engagement.

Once on the SharePoint site, select your top three session preferences by clicking the check boxes. We will
try to accommodate everyone however we have limited seating at each session. If your preferred sessions
are full, we will reach out to you to try to find another session with available space.

Thanks for your time and support of this engagement process.

Shelagh

Shelagh Wallace

Youth Justice Policy and Programs Analyst

Specialized Intervention and Youth Justice Branch | Ministry of Children & Family Development
Office: 778.698.5709

Mobile: 250.882.6740




